
27-RICHMOND 2JO
09/14/2013 90

961

Members/Flyers:

Birds:

Race Date:

PWDU

06:45:00

Release Weather:

Arrival Weather:Release Time:

09/14/2013 21:59:11

Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

1 Burrie Swart Crusaders ZA11 41727  1740.436 15:02:04 1489.6570BB H 0 0:00

2 Chris Hatting Pta-Oos ZA11 28069  0755.224 15:12:01 1489.5447BC C 0 0:02

3 W F van Wyk Pta-Oos ZA11 04283 -1754.059 15:11:24 1489.0129M H 0 0:13

4 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA11 06413 -1759.695 15:17:21 1482.72110 2:19

5 Pretorius Terblanch Pta-Oos ZA11 04771 -1759.705 15:17:29 1482.3549BBP H 0 2:27

6 Burrie Swart Crusaders ZA11 06857  1740.436 15:04:51 1481.3618BB H 2 2:46

7 CJJP Ferreira & Ges Jakaranda ZATRPF11 07325  0758.707 15:18:04 1478.7688BBWFC 0 KK3:39

8 Burrie Swart Crusaders ZA11 06893  1740.436 15:05:56 1478.1581BB H 3 3:51

9 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA11 06470 -1759.695 15:19:16 1477.19522 4:11

10 E Kruger Noordelike ZA11 24727 -1764.961 15:23:15 1476.0179BB H 0 4:36

11 Du Preez & Deetlefs Crusaders ZA11 07003  1765.627 15:23:58 1475.33520 4:49

12 Breytenbach & Kidso Crusaders ZA11 06949 -1761.702 15:21:23 1475.0268BB H 0 4:55

13 Burrie Swart Crusaders ZA11 07196  1740.436 15:08:53 1469.5040BB H 4 6:48

14 H J van Schalkwyk Pta-Oos ZA11 02112  0758.900 15:23:04 1464.8694C H 0 8:24

15 A Visser & Familie Pta-Oos ZA11 14170  0756.173 15:21:26 1464.2219C 0 8:38

16 Breytenbach & Kidso Crusaders ZA11 03020 -1761.702 15:26:06 1461.6761BB H 2 9:31

17 D C Ellis & Seun Jakaranda ZA11 11448  0760.919 15:25:52 1460.8710BB C 0 9:47

18 Du Preez & Deetlefs Crusaders ZA11 27151  1765.627 15:29:21 1460.18802 10:01

19 Chris Wilken Jakaranda ZA11 04706  1771.636 15:33:30 1460.0919H 0 10:03

20 W F van Wyk Pta-Oos ZA11 02333 -1754.059 15:21:28 1460.0055BB H 2 KK10:06

21 Anton Jonck VSDK ZA11 18203 -1758.865 15:24:46 1459.96750 10:06

22 P & P Maas VSDK ZA11 27163  1760.004 15:26:51 1456.40800 11:20

23 Anton Jonck VSDK ZA11 18297 -1758.865 15:26:09 1456.09232 11:27

24 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA11 02855 -1759.695 15:27:02 1455.21843 11:45

25 Malan & Lambrechts Pta-Oos ZA11 14098 -150756.064 15:19:34 1455.1819BC C 0 11:46

26 J J Bosch Pta-Oos ZA11 14314  0764.792 15:30:44 1454.7147BB H 0 11:56

27 Burrie Swart Crusaders ZA11 07175  1740.436 15:14:28 1453.3990BB H 5 12:24

28 Boel Gesin Pta-Oos ZA11 04078 -1760.986 15:28:35 1453.3762BCWFH 0 12:24

29 ETC Lofts PRPC ZA11 12943  1748.166 15:19:58 1452.88700 12:34

30 Ferreira & Badenhor VSDK ZA11 7523  1766.329 15:33:01 1451.37750 13:06

31 Malan & Lambrechts Pta-Oos ZA11 02027 -150756.064 15:21:04 1450.9928BC H 2 13:14

32 J & S Hokke Jakaranda ZA11 09322 -1771.778 15:37:04 1450.4865BB H 0 KK13:25

33 D C Ellis & Seun Jakaranda ZA11 11449  0760.919 15:30:27 1448.1283BBWFC 2 14:15

34 Hannes Greeff PHS ZA11 09179  0766.909 15:34:54 1447.2712C 0 14:33

35 H J van Schalkwyk Pta-Oos ZA11 02331  0758.900 15:29:28 1446.9938BBP H 2 14:39

36 Adam Coertzen VSDK ZA11 27005  3759.256 15:29:54 1446.60540 14:47

37 Burrie Swart Crusaders ZA11 07179  1740.436 15:17:07 1445.8781BB H 6 15:03

38 AB & Chris Carelsen VSDK ZA11 00287  0760.996 15:31:26 1445.56960 15:09

39 Van Lochem & Gesin Jakaranda ZA11 08019  0759.229 15:30:42 1444.2248CK H 0 KK15:38

40 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA11 06415 -1759.695 15:31:21 1443.28424 15:58

41 J L Antonie & Seuns Jakaranda ZA11 11270 -2758.755 15:30:48 1442.9639BC C 0 16:05

42 ETC Lofts PRPC ZA11 12963  1748.166 15:23:45 1442.29062 KK16:19

43 Breytenbach & Kidso Crusaders ZA11 06945 -1761.702 15:33:18 1441.7559C H 3 16:30

44 A Visser & Familie Pta-Oos ZA11 02016  0756.173 15:29:50 1440.7869C 2 16:51

45 Gerbagh Swart Sinoville ZA11 10325  0778.330 15:45:15 1440.6849C 15 16:53

46 K K Lofts PHS ZA11 09185  0764.060 15:35:32 1440.1734C 0 17:04

47 J J Bosch Pta-Oos ZA11 14313  0764.792 15:36:04 1440.1054BB H 2 17:06

48 Boel Gesin Pta-Oos ZA11 00616 -1760.986 15:33:44 1439.2348BC H 2 KK17:25

49 Chris Hatting Pta-Oos ZA11 41436  0755.224 15:30:23 1437.4723BC C 2 KK18:02

50 Formule 1 Protea ZA11 12308  1759.491 15:33:23 1437.4296C 0 18:03

51 S & H Hokke VSDK ZA11 05878  3759.256 15:33:16 1437.38540 18:04

52 A Visser & Familie Pta-Oos ZA11 14134  0756.173 15:31:07 1437.2725C 3 KK18:07

53 H J van Schalkwyk Pta-Oos ZA11 02116  0758.900 15:33:11 1436.8117BBWFH 3 18:16

54 AB & Chris Carelsen VSDK ZA11 00004  0760.996 15:34:39 1436.79032 18:17



Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

55 H J van Schalkwyk Pta-Oos ZA11 14441  0758.900 15:33:17 1436.5397CWF H 4 KK18:22

56 Anton Jonck VSDK ZA11 00922 -1758.865 15:33:20 1436.29543 18:28

57 P & P Maas VSDK ZA11 42317  1760.004 15:34:29 1435.41112 18:47

58 Tienie Snyman Sinoville ZA11 00195 -1777.738 15:46:57 1435.0322H 15 KK18:55

59 Hannes Greeff PHS ZA11 09007  0766.909 15:40:06 1433.2069C 2 19:34

60 Tienie Snyman Sinoville ZA11 03501 -1777.738 15:47:51 1432.6531H 2 19:46

61 H J Cronje Pta-Oos ZA11 28036 -1760.408 15:35:50 1432.4524C H 0 19:51

62 M & M Oosthuizen Jakaranda ZA11 11351  11759.651 15:35:32 1432.3227BB C 0 19:53

63 J J Bosch Pta-Oos ZA11 14892  0764.792 15:39:05 1431.9713BB H 3 20:01

64 A Visser & Familie Pta-Oos ZA11 02011  0756.173 15:33:05 1431.9198H 4 20:02

65 Gert&Marius Coetzee Protea ZA11 04626 -1758.315 15:34:42 1431.5504ROOI H 0 KK20:10

66 Taljaard & Seuns Protea ZA11 12258  0759.166 15:35:26 1431.2185C 0 20:17

67 Malan & Lambrechts Pta-Oos ZA11 14083 -150756.064 15:28:26 1430.7652BB H 3 20:27

68 Malan & Lambrechts Pta-Oos ZA11 02324 -150756.064 15:28:33 1430.4493BB H 4 20:34

69 Hannes Greeff PHS ZA11 09014  0766.909 15:41:09 1430.4001H 3 KK20:35

70 W F van Wyk Pta-Oos ZA11 04264 -1754.059 15:32:37 1429.1522BB H 3 21:03

71 Anton Jonck VSDK ZA11 07741 -1758.865 15:36:09 1428.67904 21:13

72 Anton Jonck VSDK ZA11 18300 -1758.865 15:36:15 1428.41015 21:18

73 Anton Jonck VSDK ZA11 18234 -1758.865 15:36:16 1428.36526 21:19

74 J J Bosch Pta-Oos ZA11 04185  0764.792 15:40:36 1427.9164BB C 4 21:29

75 Formule 1 Protea ZA11 04542  1759.491 15:37:01 1427.6126H 2 21:36

76 André Carelsen VSDK ZA11 03172 -3761.705 15:38:51 1426.69020 21:56

77 Dean Jooste Crusaders ZA11 42242 -3767.470 15:43:06 1426.13540 22:08

78 Adam Coertzen VSDK ZA11 05875  3759.256 15:37:39 1425.55592 22:20

79 CJ Janse v Rensburg Protea ZA11 01653  0758.686 15:37:15 1425.4317C 0 22:23

80 H Böhm Jakaranda ZA11 11686  0770.905 15:46:19 1424.1294LC H 0 22:52

81 Van Lochem & Gesin Jakaranda ZA11 28927  0759.229 15:38:31 1423.0652CWF C 2 23:15

82 J & M King Crusaders ZA11 06091  0765.883 15:43:13 1423.0013BB H 0 23:17

83 AB & Chris Carelsen VSDK ZA11 07247  0760.996 15:40:33 1420.96163 24:01

84 Loft 191 - 1 PRPC ZA11 00139 -4757.483 15:38:02 1420.91470 24:03

85 André Carelsen VSDK ZA11 00220 -3761.705 15:41:07 1420.65862 24:08

86 P & P Maas VSDK ZAOERF11 06609  1760.004 15:39:59 1420.65373 24:08

87 J & M King Crusaders ZA11 03338  0765.883 15:44:21 1420.0111CH H 2 24:22

88 Hannes Greeff PHS ZA11 09175  0766.909 15:45:16 1419.5009C 4 24:34

89 Loft 191 - 1 PRPC ZA11 01933 -4757.483 15:38:41 1419.18432 24:41

90 D C Ellis & Seun Jakaranda ZA11 1243  0760.919 15:41:29 1418.3460BC H 3 24:59

91 A Visser & Familie Pta-Oos ZA11 14188  0756.173 15:38:12 1418.1789C 5 25:03

92 K K Lofts PHS ZA11 08975  0764.060 15:43:57 1417.6825C 2 25:14

93 H J van Schalkwyk Pta-Oos ZA11 02105  0758.900 15:40:31 1417.1361C H 5 25:26

94 Gerbagh Swart Sinoville ZA11 10393  0778.330 15:54:15 1417.0778C 2 25:27

95 H J van Schalkwyk Pta-Oos ZA11 14408  0758.900 15:40:42 1416.6511BB H 6 25:36

96 P & P Maas VSDK ZA11 42308  1760.004 15:41:38 1416.28554 25:45

97 C A J Ebersohn Protea ZA11 12207 -1759.250 15:41:13 1415.8968C 0 KK25:53

98 J J Bosch Pta-Oos ZA11 14331  0764.792 15:45:23 1415.2768DCWFH 5 26:07

99 J J Bosch Pta-Oos ZA11 02376  0764.792 15:45:25 1415.1895WIT C 6 26:09

100 Pretorius Terblanch Pta-Oos ZA11 07694 -1759.705 15:41:53 1415.0014BB C 2 26:13

101 W & F Le Roux VSDK ZA11 42286  4761.633 15:43:20 1414.96160 26:14

102 Van Lochem & Gesin Jakaranda ZA11 03802  0759.229 15:41:43 1414.5806BB H 3 26:22

103 Fred Coetzer Sinoville ZA11 03727  0767.428 15:47:38 1414.2662C 15 26:29

104 Adam Coertzen VSDK ZA11 05831  3759.256 15:41:58 1414.09513 26:33

105 Boel Gesin Pta-Oos ZA11 04043 -1760.986 15:43:21 1413.5259BB H 3 26:46

106 Triple J Lofts VSDK ZA11 42066  0758.559 15:41:59 1412.63040 27:06

107 Breytenbach & Kidso Crusaders ZA11 03040 -1761.702 15:44:19 1412.3057BB C 4 KK27:13

108 H Böhm Jakaranda ZA11 11664  0770.905 15:51:03 1411.7846BB C 2 27:25

109 E Kruger Noordelike ZA11 42179 -1764.961 15:46:53 1411.6306BC C 2 27:28

110 Anton Jonck VSDK ZA11 18294 -1758.865 15:42:43 1411.23227 KK27:37

111 J C le Roux Jakaranda ZA11 01380  0761.558 15:44:47 1410.8587BBP H 0 27:45

112 C A J Ebersohn Protea ZA11 12202 -1759.250 15:43:09 1410.8102H 2 27:46

113 Taljaard & Seuns Protea ZA11 12243  0759.166 15:43:15 1410.4338H 2 27:55

114 J L Antonie & Seuns Jakaranda ZA11 28894 -2758.755 15:42:56 1410.4186BC H 2 27:55

115 Jannie & Koos VSDK ZA11 42203 -1759.791 15:43:46 1410.20060 28:00



Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

116 Van Lochem & Gesin Jakaranda ZA11 03811  0759.229 15:43:26 1410.0706BB H 4 28:03

117 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA11 06429 -1759.695 15:43:50 1409.84795 28:08

118 J C le Roux Jakaranda ZA11 01009  0761.558 15:45:17 1409.5530BC H 2 28:14

119 H Böhm Jakaranda ZA11 11669  0770.905 15:52:01 1409.2898BB H 3 28:20

120 H J van Schalkwyk Pta-Oos ZA11 00158  0758.900 15:43:41 1408.8054CWF H 7 28:31

121 Du Preez & Deetlefs Crusaders ZA11 27150  1765.627 15:48:41 1408.26273 28:43

122 S & H Hokke VSDK ZAVNRF11 2592  3759.256 15:44:16 1408.06352 28:48

123 W F van Wyk Pta-Oos ZA11 04290 -1754.059 15:40:34 1407.9240BC H 4 28:51

124 Albert&Anna Hibbert Jakaranda ZA11 04747  25759.551 15:44:59 1407.63200 28:56

125 R Lamont Protea ZA11 12157  0758.823 15:44:18 1407.0517BB H 0 KK29:10

126 Albert van Lochem Jakaranda ZA11 08020  0759.229 15:44:58 1406.0664J BB H 0 KK29:33

127 J C le Roux Jakaranda ZA11 01015  0761.558 15:46:44 1405.7802BC C 3 29:39

128 R Lamont Protea ZA11 01565  0758.823 15:45:34 1403.7547BB H 2 30:25

129 J L Antonie & Seuns Jakaranda ZA11 28842 -2758.755 15:45:34 1403.5482C 3 30:29

130 Du Preez & Deetlefs Crusaders ZA11 07044  1765.627 15:50:34 1403.40114 30:33

131 Pretorius Terblanch Pta-Oos ZA11 07667 -1759.705 15:46:20 1403.3697BBP H 3 KK30:34

132 Louis Lofts PRPC ZAFB11 22564  0755.011 15:43:22 1402.41040 30:55

133 Van der Merwe Hokke PHS ZA11 01289  0787.522 16:06:41 1402.0747H 0 31:03

134 Breytenbach & Kidso Crusaders ZA11 09609 -1761.702 15:48:29 1401.4784C H 5 31:16

135 Van Lochem & Gesin Jakaranda ZA11 28928  0759.229 15:47:03 1400.6623BB H 5 31:34

136 W F van Wyk Pta-Oos ZA11 04910 -1754.059 15:43:45 1399.6051H 5 31:58

137 W van Rooyen Protea ZA11 00125  0759.495 15:47:45 1399.3459H 0 KK32:04

138 A A Openshaw & Sons Pta-Oos ZA11 17399 -1761.577 15:49:35 1398.4182BC H 0 32:25

139 J & S Hokke Jakaranda ZA11 04116 -1771.778 15:56:56 1398.2779PBB H 2 32:29

140 Pretorius Terblanch Pta-Oos ZA11 03221 -1759.705 15:48:21 1398.1611BBP H 4 32:32

141 Boel Gesin Pta-Oos ZA11 02310 -1760.986 15:49:24 1397.8035BB H 4 32:39

142 S & H Hokke VSDK ZA11 19500  3759.256 15:48:21 1397.48103 32:46

143 Gerbagh Swart Sinoville ZA11 10755  0778.330 16:01:58 1397.4445C 3 32:48

144 Ferreira & Badenhor VSDK ZA11 03416  1766.329 15:53:25 1397.38792 32:49

145 Chris Wilken Jakaranda ZA11 04702  1771.636 15:57:21 1397.0450H 2 32:57

146 Best Pigeons Protea ZA11 03762  0757.610 15:47:27 1396.6449H 0 KK33:06

147 Pretorius Terblanch Pta-Oos ZA11 07668 -1759.705 15:49:08 1396.1344BB C 5 33:17

148 Breytenbach & Kidso Crusaders ZA11 07837 -1761.702 15:50:45 1395.6578C H 6 33:28

149 Best Pigeons Protea ZA11 03752  0757.610 15:48:02 1395.1446H 2 33:40

150 D C Ellis & Seun Jakaranda ZA11 11429  0760.919 15:50:46 1394.2204BC C 4 34:01

LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD

152 J A du Plessis PRPC ZA11 12625  0756.160 15:47:23 1394.14310

154 Gert Swart Sinoville ZA11 10394  0778.330 16:03:56 1392.5274H 15

159 H P Cronje & Seuns Jakaranda ZA11 04353 -19757.895 15:50:13 1389.3266BB H 0

186 Marie & Nico Sinoville ZA11 10810  0777.938 16:09:44 1377.5316H 15

187 Burger-Vennoot 2 Pta-Oos ZA11 23012  0759.605 15:56:33 1377.2187BBP H 0

190 E T Johnson Jakaranda ZA11 11086  0763.453 15:59:58 1375.6736BC H 0

196 A C Smit PHS ZA11 03904  0762.210 16:02:03 1368.2973C 0

204 T F Venter Noordelike ZA11 13342 -1760.881 16:03:24 1362.5849BB H 0

210 Chris Gernard Pta-Oos ZA11 17381  0761.525 16:06:24 1356.4749BB H 0

219 F I & F H Maritz PHS ZA11 01409  0761.762 16:09:34 1349.2862H 0

222 Vankoewer Lofts VSDK ZA11 0670  1759.084 16:08:56 1346.09020

225 M Visagé Protea ZA11 01503  0757.507 16:09:33 1341.7890BB H 0

249 T W & J V Dorling PRPC ZA11 12763 -1759.372 16:30:30 1296.92830

259 B P May Jakaranda ZA11 11590  47764.301 16:46:12 1272.8739BBWFC 0

262 GP Harmse & Familie Crusaders ZA11 03087 -1761.813 16:50:59 1257.1187DC C 0

285 Vehan Cooper (Jnr) PRPC ZA11 27441 -2757.365 17:23:08 1186.7845J 0


